
RWRIEr 3TM114fOr 	MiNcritul 
(11-19- 14ficiri 	1-179-  HtchR) 	

.1014-# 
INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

(Ministry of Shipping, Govt. of India) 	 SAGARMALA 
Orzr chitiimq 	ft g, chlmehmi-900 o' (Tr° 40) 

IWAI/KOL/MM/ 12/2020-2021/Dredge unit at Farakka 	Date: 17.12.2020 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION  

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed and experienced firms for 
placing sand bags for strengthening of proposed dumping areas and isolation 
bunds at downstream navigation lock dredging site Farakka, as per the 
annexure enclosed herewith on the following term and conditions:- 

1. The price may be quoted including all the costs such as labor and 
materials etc. as per annexure. GST as applicable shall be reimbursed 
on submission of documentary proof. No other extra charges will be 
entertained. 

2. The work to be completed within 5 (Five) days from the date of receipt of 
work order. 

3. In case of delay in completion of works, liquidated damage @ 0.5% per 
week days subject to a maximum of 10% will be charged. 

4. The firm should also require submitting self-certified copy of PAN Card, 

GST registration, registration certificate (trade license), work experience 
certificate related to similar work and other documents. 

5. The sand bags would be placed around dumping pits below discharge 
pipes and isolation bunds etc as per direction of EIC or his Authorised 
representative. 

6. Payment will be made by cheque or RTGS within 15 (fifteen) days from 
date of receiving of the bill and duly certification by the officer concerned 
after deducting the statutory dues, if any. 

The sealed quotation should reach to IWAI, Farakka Sub Office latest by 
19.12.2020 at 1500 hrs. The sealed bid will be opened on 19.12.2020 at 1530 
hrs in the office of Assistant Director 86 Officer In-charge, IWAI, Farakka. 

Encl.: As stated. 

(L.K. RAJAK) 
DIRECTOR 

Head Office : A-13, Sector-I, NOIDA, U.P. Pin - 201301 
Phone : 0120-2543972 / 4004 / 2521764, Fax : 0120-02543973 / 4009 / 4041 / 2521664 

E-mail : iwainoi@hub.nic.in  Website : www.iwai.nic.in  / www.iwai.gov.in  

PORT ,_ELT PROSPER TT 

REGIONAL OFFICE : P-78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700 043 (W.B.) iwaical@yahoo.com  
VIM : 2439 0393 / 5577 / 6055, f6-41T : 2439 5570 	 Email :   dirkol.iwai@nic.in  



ANNEXURE - B.O.Q.  

B.O.Q. FOR SUPPLY, FILLING, STITCHING AND LAYING OF EACH 
POLYTHENE EMPTY CEMENT BAGS FOR STRENTHENING OF DUMPING 
AREAS, ISOLATION BUNDS ETC. AT D/S NAVIGATIONAL LOCK DREDGING 
SITE. 

S1# Description of work Unit Quantity Rate (Z) Amount (Z) 

1. 

Supply of silver sand filled 
cement 	polythene 	bags 
(capacity 50 kg.) in good 
condition 	and 	laying 	of 
sand filled stitched bags 
including stacking at site, 
incidental charge, labour 
charge 	for 	filling 	empty 
cement bags as well as 
placing the 	same for a 
lead of 60 m. inclusive of 
all lifts as per direction of 
EIC or his representative . 
(Volume 	of earth/ 	sand 
filled bags should not be 
less 	than 	0.028 	cum/ 
bag.) 

Bag 5500 

GST EXTRA AS APPLICABLE. 


	Page 1
	Page 2

